


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1378/2023

Shrafat Ali S/o Shri Rasool Khan, Aged About 47 Years, R/o
Shekhawat Colony Ward No. 20 Churu Kotwali Ps Churu Dist.
Churu

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Smt. Laxmi Devi W/o Jagdish Prasad Sharma, R/o Nearby
Main Post Office Naya Bass Ward No. 19 Churu Kotwali Ps
Churu Dist. Churu

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukesh Trivedi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG
Order

28/03/2023

Heard.

Issue Notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notices on behalf of
respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondent No.2 only, returnable
within a period of eight weeks.

In the meanwhile and till next date of hearing, petitioner
shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.60/2023, Police
Station Churu Kotwali, District Churu for the offences under
Sections 420 & 120-B of IPC. However, the petitioner shall join the
investigation.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J