

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1378/2023

Sharafa Ali

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 1240/2023

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.K. Bhati, PP Mr. Devendra Singh Pidiyar

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**13/10/2023**

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that the investigation in this matter is still going on.

List these matters on 05.12.2023.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

334-335 Ishan/-