


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1378/2023

Sharafat Ali

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1240/2023

Mohammed Imran Theem

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sarwan Kumar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

03/07/2024

List this matter after eight weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

380-Jatin/-